PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGJIANG ZHAN	03/30/2012
ALLAN DAVID CRANE	05/16/2012
ANDREW JAMES BULLOCK	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVERTEAM TECHNOLOGY LTD.
Street Address:	BOUGHTON ROAD
City:	RUGBY, WARWICKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV21 BU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13391930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099 Phone: (412) 566-6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299214-00030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip E. Levy

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0643 DP \$40.00 13:

501941381

source=13391930ASSIGNMENT.1#page1.tif source=13391930ASSIGNMENT.1#page2.tif source=13391930ASSIGNMENT.1#page3.tif source=13391930ASSIGNMENT.1#page4.tif source=13391930ASSIGNMENT.1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CHANGJIANG ZHAN, residing at 8 Tennant Close, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 3UH, United Kingdom, a citizen of the United Kingdom, ALLAN DAVID CRANE, residing at Cae Rhys, Trawsfynydd, Gwynedd, LL41 4TS, United Kingdom, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and ANDREW JAMES BULLOCK, residing at 20 Farndon Drive, Stoney Stanton, Leicestershire, LE9 4TB, United Kingdom, a citizen of the United Kingdom;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to the CONVERTEAM TECHNOLOGY LTD., having a place of business at Boughton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 1BU, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in United States Patent Application No. 13/391,930 for POWER TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS (Attorney Docket No. 299214-00030) filed February 23, 2012, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, CONVERTEAM TECHNOLOGY LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said applications;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting

PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0645 title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED 30 March 2012

CHÁNGJIANG ZHAN

EXECUTED Sisteenth May 2012

ALLAN DAVID CRANE

EXECUTED IT AND 2012 2012

_(SEAL)

ANDRÉW JAMÉS BULLOCK

5

PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0649